
 
 

November 07, 2023 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), 
through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered 
suppliers to submit quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Various ICT 
Equipment and Accessories with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) 
in the amount of One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Pesos             
(P 118,500.00). 
 

a. One (1) pc. Audio Interface for PC 
- Protocol: USB 2.0 
- Form factor: Desktop 
- Simultaneous I/O: 2 x 2 
- A/D resolution: 24-bit/192 kHz 
- Number of preamps: 2 
- Phantom power: Yes 
- Instrument inputs: 2 
- Line inputs: 2 
- Analogue inputs: 2 
- Headphone outputs:1 
- Bus powered: Yes 
- ABC = PhP 20,000.00 

 
 

b. One (1) pc. Seamless Video Switcher (HDMI Ports) 
- 5.5-inch full HD IPS screen, provides real picture 
- Touch screen operation, easy to use 
- Real-time 6-picture preview ( 4 inputs sources + PST preview + PGM 

output picture) 
- USB 3.0 fast to live streaming 
- PTZ camera control (Up to 8 cameras) 
- Chroma key, LOGO overlay 
- T-Bar easily switch the transition effects and signal sources 
- 15 transition effects and 9 PIP modes, the live picture more vivid 
- Audio: Audio In and Audio Out via 3.5mm 
- Remote control via PC/smartphone APP 
- Input: 4 x HDMI (HDMI-A) 
- Output: 1 x HDMI (HDMI-A), 1 x USB TypeA (USB 3.0) 
- ABC = PhP 48,000.00 

 
 

c. One (1) pc. Mini HDMI Male to HDMI Male Cable 
- One side Mini HDMI Male 
- One Side HDMI Male 
- ABC = PhP 3,000.00 



d. One (1) pc. HDMI Male to HDMI Male Cable 20M 
- One Side HDMI Male 
- One Side HDMI Male 
- 20 Meters 
- ABC = PhP 4,500.00 

 
 

e. Six (6) pcs. HDMI Male to HDMI Male Cable 1.5M 
- One Side HDMI Male 
- One Side HDMI Male 
- 1.5 Meters 
- ABC = PhP 3,000.00 

 
 

f. Ten (10) pcs. M.2 NVME 512 GB 
- 512GB 
- For Laptop 
- ABC = PhP 40,000.00 

 
 
 ***NOTE: This Procurement Project having several items shall be 

awarded as separate contracts per item. 
 
 

Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or 
before November 13, 2023 (Monday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the 
deadline and general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the 
bidding process. Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as 
stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 
 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality 
therein and to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the 
government. 
 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
2nd Floor, PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: cdpangan@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. Nos. 8837-2942 loc. 504 or 506 
Fax No. 8837-7536 or 8837-2942 

   
 
                   (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 


